

1001 North 23rd Street Post Office Box 94094 Baton Rouge, LA 70804-9094

(o) 225-342-5899 (F) 225-342-2051 www.laworks.net John Bel Edwards, Governor Ava Dejoie, Secretary

Workforce Investment Council

Workforce Investment Council Meeting

Wednesday, July 29, 2020 1:30 PM -

Louisiana Workforce Commission, 4th floor Auditorium 1001 N. 23rd St., Meeting Room, Baton Rouge, LA 70802

This meeting will be available via Zoom and members of the public are encouraged to provide comments to WIC@lwc.la.gov and/or the Zoom chat function.

> The public may register for this zoom at: https://zoom.us/webinar/register/WN_WmKgPkxnRQCRtAi6YjK_ZQ

- I. Call to order
- II. Roll call
- III. Comments from the Chairman, Bruce Busada
- IV. **Brief Review of Occupational Forecasting Process**
- ٧. Work to create report on Short Term COVID effects on Forecasts (statewide and regional)
- VI. **Report from Local Workforce Boards**
- VII. Education Stabilization Fund-Reimagine Workforce Preparation (ESF-RWP) **Grants Program**
- VIII. **Other Business**
- IX. **Public Comments**
- Χ. Adjournment

CERTIFICATION OF INABILITY TO OPERATE DUE TO LACK OF QUORUM

In accordance with Executive Proclamation JBE 2020-84, issued by Governor John Bel Edwards on June 25, 2020, the Louisiana Workforce Investment Council is providing for attendance at essential meetings via teleconference or videoconference as allowed during the pendency of the COVID-19 health emergency. Pursuant to Section 2C of JBE 2020-84, the LWIC will provide attendance for the Workforce Investment Council meeting on Wednesday, July 29, 2020 via Zoom and in a manner that allows for observation and input by members of the public, as set forth in the Notice posted on July 23, 2020. The Workforce Investment Council would otherwise be unable to operate due to quorum requirements.